Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

Regd. Office:- PSEB, Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 o/o: Sr. Executive Engineer/Civil, Shanan Power House, PSPCL, Joginder Nagar. Mob No: 96461-22644 Tele: 01908 292159 Email: xen-civil-shananph@pspcl.in

To

Dy. Secretary PR PSPCL. Patiala.

Memo No. /E-Tender/Sr.Xen/Civil/SPH/2024-25 Dated 10-10-2024

Subject: -

Publication of e- Tender Notice.(TE No. 18 /Sr.Xen/ Civil/SPH/2024-25)

Enclosed please find herewith 2 copies in Punjabi & English of e-Tender Notice for publishing in the leading newspapers. The advertisement should appear in the newspapers immediately as per PSPCL norms, please.

Sr. No.	Tender Enq. No.	Name of Scheme	Head of account	Accounting Head	Location Code	Accounting Unit
1	TE No. 18/Sr.Xen/ Civil/SPH/2024-25	-	Revenue	74.4	011	RE/Shanan PH PSPCL Joginder Nagar

It is certified the Model code of conduct applicable in Punjab due to Panchayati elections in Punjab is not violated by this tender publication as the work is to be executed in Himachal Pradesh.

DA / As above

Shanan Power House, PSPCL Joginder Nagar,

Endst. No.

Dated

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:-

1. SE/Shanan Power House, PSPCL, Joginder Nagar.

2. AO/P&A, UBDC, PSPCL, Malikpur Pathankot.

Shanan Power House, PSPCL Joginder Nagar,

🦈 ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਟੇਟ ਪਾਵਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਦਫਤਰ : ਪੰ:ਰਾ:ਬਿ: ਬੋਰਡ: ਮੁੱਖ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੀ ਮਾਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ-147001 ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਪਹਿਚਾਣ ਨੰ: U40109PB2010SGC033813 ਵੈਬ ਸਾਇਟ:- <u>www.pspcl.in</u> (ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰ: 96461-22644)

ਈ-ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ: 18/**S**r.**Xen/Civil/SPH/**2024**–**25 **ਮਿਤੀ: 10.10.2024**

ਸੀਨੀ.ਕਾ.ਕਾ.ਇੰਜੀ./ਸਿਵਲ, ਸ਼ਾਨਨ ਪਾਵਰ ਹਾਊਸ, ਪੰ:ਰਾ:ਪਾ:ਕਾ:ਲਿ: ਜ਼ੋਗਿੰਦਰ ਨਗਰ ਜਿਲਾ ਮੰਡੀ (ਹਿ.ਪ੍.) ਦੇ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸ਼ਾਨਨ ਪਾਵਰ ਹਾਊਸ ਵਿੱਖ work of Restoration of damaged protection work provided to the Underground Duct connected to Uhl River on Downstream of Lamba Dug weir at Barot under Shanan Power House Joginder Nagar ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਈ-ਟੈਂਡਰ ਕਾਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ। ਵਿਸਤ੍ਰਿਤ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮੰਗ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਅਤੇ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸਪੈਸੀਫੀਕੇਸ਼ਨਾ https://eproc.punjab.gov.in ਮਿਤੀ: 12.10.2024 ਸਵੇਰੇ 10 ਵਜੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਵੇਖੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ।

ੋਟ- ਸੋਧ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਜੇਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਹੋਏ, ਤਾਂ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ <u>https://eproc.punjab.gov.in</u>. ਤੇ ਵੇਖੇ ਜਾਣ।

ਸੀਨੀ:ਕਾ:ਕਾ:ਇੰਜੀ:/ਸਿਵਲ, ਸ਼ਾਨਨ ਪਾਵਰ ਹਾਊਸ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ. ਜੋਗਿੰਦਰ ਨਗਰ

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office:- PSEB, Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 CI No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website:- www.pspcl.in

(Contact Number : 96461-22644)

E-Tender Enquiry No. 18 /Sr Xen/Civil/SPH/2024-25 Dated 10.10.2024

Sr.Xen/Civil, Shanan Power House, PSPCL, Joginder Nagar, Distt. Mandi (HP) invites E-tender for work of Restoration of damaged protection work provided to the Underground Duct connected to Uhl River on Downstream of Lamba Dug weir at Barot under Shanan Power House Joginder Nagar. For detailed NIT & tender specification please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 12.10.2024, 10.00 AM

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in.

Sr. Executive Engineer/Civil Shanan Power House, **PSPCL**, Joginder Nagar